Attachment F

Generic Example of Car Rental Taxes
Daily Rental Rate {example only)

See Note Below:

State Sales Tax

Ownership Tax

RTD/FD/CD (1%/.1%/.1%)

Denver Sales Tax

Total Tax Rate

Amount of Fees and Taxes

% of Rental Rate

Tax Rates

2.900%
2.000%
1.200%
7.250%

13.350%

Total Charge on Example of 1 Day Rental at $30 per Day

Note: Based on Sales Tax Rates in City & County of Denver

$ 30.00
$ 087
$§ 080
$ 036
$ 218
$ 4.01

$ 36.01

$

6.01

20.02%




