Generic Example of Car Rental Taxes			
Tax Rates			
Daily Rental Rate (example only)		\$	30.00
See Note Below:			
State Sales Tax	2.900%	\$	0.87
Ownership Tax	2.000%	\$	0.60
RTD/FD/CD (1%/.1%/.1%)	1.200%	\$	0.36
Denver Sales Tax	7.250%	\$	2.18
Total Tax Rate	13.350%	\$	4.01
Proposed Rental Car Tax	\$2 per day	\$	2.00
Total Charge on Example of 1 Day Rental at \$30 per Day		\$	36.01
Amount of Fees and Taxes		\$	6.01
% of Rental Rate		20.02%	
Note: Based on Sales Tax Rates in City & Co	unty of Denver		